## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1525/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2022 in WP No. 2223/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JUMRANI GAUTAM ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11899/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.11902/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.12161/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1579/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12800/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12806/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1656/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13716/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13718/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 2420/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12377/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12380/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12383/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Virendra P. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Suryajeet Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N. tirthkar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the petitioner.

List on 30th January 2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR